DISTRICT PROGRAMS

Drug Court: A Court designed to assist
participants in the recovery process, while
reducing community victimization, restoration of
families and participant success.

DWI Court: A Court approach to accountability
and community safety for DWI offenders,
providing participant’s treatment alternatives
verses institutional incarceration.

Hygiene Assistance: Providing basic hygiene
products to those in need, on supervision.

Mental Health Court: A Court supervised
intensive individualized case management, in a
non-adversarial manner, serving participants with
co-occurring disorders. The program provides
professional mental health support through
community treatment providers.

Offenders Offering Alternatives: Participants
have an opportunity to spend a day in a
correctional facility, which is led by incarcerated
offenders. The program allows participants a
glimpse of the realities of institutional
incarceration, as a deterrent to continued criminal
behavior.

Pathways to Change: A 12 week cognitive
restructuring program, promoting positive change.

Veterans Court: An Intensive Supervision Court,
tailored to meet the individual needs of Veterans
with substance abuse, mental health, and trauma.

Victim Impact Panel: Designed to provide
participants to becoming aware of how their crime
personally affects their victims and family.

COMMUNITY RESOURCES

Employment

Career Center

Focus Ind. Workforce
Labor Ready

Penmac

417 Staffing

Medical Assistance
Jordan Valley

Lift Up Springfield
MSU Care

Miscellaneous

CASP

Crosslines

GED(HSE)

Health Department
Legal Aid

NAMI

One Door

Social Security Admin
Victim Center

Substance Abuse
A&M Recovery

Burrell

HCBC

Higher Ground
Preferred Family Health
Recovery Outreach

Shelters

Harbor House (Men)
Safe to Sleep (Women)
Salvation Army
Victory Mission (Men)

417-887-4343
417-833-8568
417-889-1996
417-831-9100
417-888-5188

417-831-0150

2005 E Kearney

417-837-2270

417-865-9460
417-869-0563
417-895-5632
417- 864-1658
417-881-1302
417-864-7119
417-225-7499
877- 850-7824
417-862-7273

417-823-3808
417-893-7760
417-866-3293
417-869-0700
417-862-3455
417-823-9691

417-831-3371
417-862-3586
417-862-5509
417-831-6387

PAYMENT INFORMATION

Restitution send payments to

Greene County Circuit Clerk
1010 North Booneville
Springfield, MO 65802

Court Costs send payments to

Greene County Circuit Clerk
1010 North Booneville
Springfield, MO 65802

Child Support send payments to

Family Support Payment Center
PO Box 109002
Jefferson City, MO 65110-9002



OFFICE INFORMATION

District Administrator:

Natalie Gomez

Unit Supervisor(s):

Bill Fehrenbach
Mike Polk
Steve Smith
Susan Keener

Clerical Supervisor:

Ronda Smith

Office Hours:

8:00 AM to 5:00 PM
Monday through Friday
Closed on State Holidays

Extended hours: 6:30 PM

Per Officer’s schedule

Office Phone:417-895-5700
Office Fax: 417-895-5713

Emergency After Hours Number:
1-888-869-3195

MISSION STATEMENT

The Missouri Board of Probation ana
Parole, as an essential part of the crimina
justice system, is to provide for the
professional assessment and release ol
offenders and their supervision in the
community, using appropriate treatment,
sanctions, and controls, with the primary
consideration being the promotion ol
public safety.

INTERVENTION FEE
Under Missouri law, all persons under
supervision are required to pay a monthly
fee of $30.00, due the 1% of each month.
Payment options are: by money order,
phone, online or Kiosk in District Office.

Intervention Fee Payment Information
855-DOC-IFEE
855-362-4333

www.modocfees.com

Your Probation and Parole Officer

(Staple Business Card Here)
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